#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Mahmoud H. Abd Elhamid | 08/01/2009     |
| Gayatri Vyas Dadheech  | 08/03/2009     |
| Arianna T. Morales     | 08/05/2009     |
| Maria C. Militello     | 08/03/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC. |  |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | Mail Code 482-C23-B21                 |  |  |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 300                          |  |  |
| City:             | Detroit                               |  |  |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                              |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 48265-3000                            |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12465963 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: beth.bane@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P008282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. Reed

PATENT REEL: 023193 FRAME: 0894 1246596

CH \$40 00

500954936

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023193 FRAME: 0895

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P008282-RDFC-CHE entitled

# LOW CONTACT RESISTANCE COATED STAINLESS STEEL BIPOLAR PLATES FOR FUEL CELLS

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

| application here in par | rentheses (12/465,963     |          | May 14, 2009      | g date of said) when |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|----------|-------------------|----------------------|
| known.                  |                           |          |                   |                      |
| Inventor's signature    | 9-Abd th                  | .0       | Date_8-0 -        | 09                   |
| Full name :             | /<br>MAHMOUD H. ABD ELHAN | MID      | Declaration dated | 1:                   |
| Residence:              | GROSSE POINTE WOODS, I    | MICHIGAN | 8-01-0            | 9                    |
| Inventor's signature    | Cayl.                     | ·<br>    | Date8 - 03        | - 09                 |
| Full name:              | OAYATRI VYAS DADHEEC      | CH .     | Declaration dated | l:                   |
| Residence:              | ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHI    | IGAN     | 8-03              | - 09                 |
| Inventor's signature    | Morning                   |          | Date 8 05         | 109                  |
| Full name:              | ARIANNA T. MORALES        |          | Declaration dated |                      |
| Residence:              | ROYAL OAK, MI             |          | 80                | 5/09                 |
| Inventor's signature    | Maria C. Wilit            | ello     | Date 8-03         | -09                  |
| Full name:              | MARIA C. MILITELLO        |          | Declaration dated | d:                   |
| Residence:              | MACOMB, MICHIGAN          |          | 8-03              | -09                  |